

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Declaring Personal Property Surplus and Authorizing the County Manager to Dispose of Personal Property

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste and Recycling Division has a 2009 Volvo roll off truck, asset 7435 which is no longer needed in service, and

WHEREAS, by authority of N.C.G.S 160A-270, counties my declare surplus any personal property owned by the County, sell the property by public auction either live or electronic; and authorize an appropriate official to complete the sale at the auction, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chatham;

Section 1: The Board declares the 2009 Volvo roll off truck, asset 7435 as surplus; and

Section 2: The Board authorizes the sale of said XXX Volvo truck by way of electronic public auction; and authorizes the Finance Officer to accept the highest offer(s) and finalize the sale(s) of the truck

Section 3: The Board authorizes Notice of Advertising for the sale solely by electronic notice.

Mike Dasher, Chairman Chatham County Board of Commissioners

Attest:

Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to the Board Chatham County Board of Commissioners